 Q U I C K  I N S T A L L  G U I D E
Safety and Advisory Symbols
DANGER: This indicates a hazardous situation, which if not avoided, will
result in death or serious injury.
⚠ WARNING: This indicates a situation where failure to follow instructions
may be a safety hazard or cause equipment malfunction. Use extreme
caution and follow instructions carefully.
✓ NOTE: This indicates information particularly important for optimal

NOTE: Generator connection is not currently supported. This feature will
be supported in future after an over-the-air software upgrade.
* WARNING! Risk of injury and equipment damage. Use only the breakers
listed in the following table. Allowed breaker types include:
Enphase Model No. Type and Eaton part no.
BRK-100A-2P-240V
BRK-125A-2P-240V
BRK-150A-2P-240V
BRK-175A-2P-240V
BRK-200A-2P-240V
BRK-20A-2P-240V-B
BRK-30A-2P-240V
BRK-40A-2P-240V
BRK-60A-2P-240V
BRK-80A-2P-240V
• Main Breaker, 2 pole, 100A, 25kAIC, CSR2100N
   or CSR2100
• Main Breaker, 2 pole, 125A, 25kAIC, CSR2125N
• Main Breaker, 2 pole, 150A, 25kAIC, CSR2150N
• Main Breaker, 2 pole, 175A, 25kAIC, CSR2175N
• Main Breaker, 2 pole, 200A, 25kAIC, CSR2200N
• Circuit Breaker, 2 pole, 20A, 10kAIC, BR220B
• Circuit Breaker, 2 pole, 30A, 10kAIC, BR230B
• Circuit Breaker, 2 pole, 40A, 10kAIC, BR240B
• Circuit Breaker, 2 pole, 60A, 10kAIC, BR260